

CS 279/25
RASHMI Vs. PANKAJ

05.08.2025

Fresh Civil Suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. K.R. Rana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Let summons of the suit and notice of the application, if any, be issued to the defendant through all permissible modes, on filing of PF, returnable for 27.10.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.08.2025