

16.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Defendant seeks one more opportunity to comply last order.

Subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to plaintiff, opportunity granted.

Plaintiff has moved an application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC.
Copy supplied.

List for compliance of order dated 09.02.2026 by defendant and for reply and arguments on the said application on 06.05.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.03.2026